
Pos Nombre Hex Total

1 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 3.7 33

PAZOS ESTEVEZ, JOSE MANUEL 18.0

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10.8 33

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7.8

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6.3 33

KWEON , JUNG-WOO 4.0

4 MARTIN  MATILLA, CARMEN 29.3 32

BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO -1.6

5 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1.2 31

BARBER, WILLIAM 10.0

6 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3.9 30

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 16.7

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 12.6 30

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5.2

GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 9.7 30

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4.6

9 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7.4 28

ILIEV , IVAN 17.1

ROMAN ROCA, LUIS 7.5 28

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 14.7

SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 8.2 28

MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO 12.0

12 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26.5 27

SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 10.8

MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL 9.9 27

MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN 24.0

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21.8 27

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8.4

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 5.5 27

I TORNEO SALA SCALA GRAN CANARIA

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 16.6

16 PEREZ RETA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19.6 26

GONZALEZ BARSH, FERNANDO 12.7

PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 20.0 26

JAEN BONNY, JAVIER 4.7

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 7.0 26

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14.6

19 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 12.3 25

MARTIN KARLSSON, ALEJANDRO 23.2

CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 9.2 25

PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 17.9

21 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 17.3 23

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 19.4

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 10.0 23

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26.2

ROSSI, MASSIMO 16.8 23

ROSSI , GIORGIO 13.6

GUTESTAM, JAN OLOF GOERAN 11.5 23

LEIF GUNNAR, LARSSON 2.5

25 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 21.1 22

ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 9.5

26 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 24.6 21

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 0.0

27 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 14.8 20

GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 15.9

28 DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18.0 18

SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 17.0

COTELLA GUARROCHENA, LUCIO 9.2 18

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 8.9

30 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 14.5 17



BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 19.4

MONTESDEOCA CARRETERO, FERNANDO 10.0 17

FERNANDEZ ASENSIO, JULIAN 54.0

32 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 24.0 16

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 50.0

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21.5 16

HUNGER, KARSTEN 17.3

34 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 19.0 15

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 21.2

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 16.4 15

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 23.0

36 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20.7 14

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20.5

LOPEZ PEÑATE, JOSE BALTASAR 22.1 14

LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 18.5

38 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 23.3 13

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14.0

39 SIU CHU YUN,TAK 19.7 12

XIA SHEN, HAI WEN 26.5

SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26.3 12

FUSETTI , GIANCARLO 17.1

41 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 32.2 8

ALEMAN PEREZ, JAVIER 54.0

42 VEGA RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE 30.7 7

RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, JUAN 23.6

43 DE JONGHE, LUC 33.5 5

STEYAERT, MARTINE 30.8

LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 23.1 5

SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 32.0

45 LLINAS TORRES, JORGE 36.0 4

ROBAINA YANEZ, MIGUEL FERMIN 35.0



46 MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28.0 3

TORRES CABRERA, GINES CRISTIAN 33.0

Pos Nombre Hex Total

1 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 3.7 43

PAZOS ESTEVEZ, JOSE MANUEL 18.0

2 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10.8 41

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7.8

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26.5 41

SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 10.8

4 PEREZ RETA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19.6 40

GONZALEZ BARSH, FERNANDO 12.7

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 12.3 40

MARTIN KARLSSON, ALEJANDRO 23.2

6 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21.8 39

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8.4

MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL 9.9 39

MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN 24.0

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 17.3 39

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 19.4

9 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 12.6 38

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5.2

ROMAN ROCA, LUIS 7.5 38

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 14.7

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 10.0 38

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26.2

12 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 8.2 37

MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO 12.0

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 5.5 37

DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 16.6

CLASIFICACION HANDICAP



FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7.4 37

ILIEV , IVAN 17.1

ROSSI, MASSIMO 16.8 37

ROSSI , GIORGIO 13.6

16 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1.2 36

BARBER, WILLIAM 10.0

CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 9.2 36

PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 17.9

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 24.0 36

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 50.0

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 24.6 36

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 0.0

20 NO KANG, HO YEONG 6.3 35

KWEON , JUNG-WOO 4.0

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21.5 35

HUNGER, KARSTEN 17.3

22 GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 9.7 34

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4.6

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3.9 34

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 16.7

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 21.1 34

ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 9.5

25 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 7.0 33

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 14.6

DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18.0 33

SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 17.0

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 14.5 33

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 19.4

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 19.0 33

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 21.2

29 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 20.0 32



JAEN BONNY, JAVIER 4.7

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 14.8 32

GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 15.9

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 16.4 32

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 23.0

32 MARTIN  MATILLA, CARMEN 29.3 31

BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO -1.6

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20.7 31

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20.5

SIU CHU YUN,TAK 19.7 31

XIA SHEN, HAI WEN 26.5

35 LOPEZ PEÑATE, JOSE BALTASAR 22.1 29

LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 18.5

36 MONTESDEOCA CARRETERO, FERNANDO 10.0 28

FERNANDEZ ASENSIO, JULIAN 54.0

37 GUTESTAM, JAN OLOF GOERAN 11.5 27

LEIF GUNNAR, LARSSON 2.5

VEGA RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE 30.7 27

RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, JUAN 23.6

HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 32.2 27

ALEMAN PEREZ, JAVIER 54.0

40 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 23.3 26

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14.0

41 COTELLA GUARROCHENA, LUCIO 9.2 25

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 8.9

42 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26.3 24

FUSETTI , GIANCARLO 17.1

LLINAS TORRES, JORGE 36.0 24

ROBAINA YANEZ, MIGUEL FERMIN 35.0

44 LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 23.1 21



SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 32.0

DE JONGHE, LUC 33.5 21

STEYAERT, MARTINE 30.8

46 MATELUNA CARREÑO, LAWRENCE 28.0 20

TORRES CABRERA, GINES CRISTIAN 33.0


